v) There will be no jump/s between the start gates and the first corner.  
vi) The start gate will be positioned so that it allows all competitors an equal 

chance.  
vii) The length of the straight after the start is to be no less than eighty (80) 

metres and may not exceed one hundred and twenty-five (125) metres 
(distance from the starting gate to be the point where the straight turns into 
the first bend). 

viii) The width of the first corner following the start will not be less than fifteen 
(15) metres and will be wide enough to accommodate all the competitors.

[...]

i) For an entry to be valid, a completed entry form / online entry must be with 

the Organiser / Promoter by the closing date, and payment for entries must 
be made latest 48 hours before the event.  

ii) The maximum entry fee for National Championship events will be one 
thousand and four hundred rand (R1400.00) for MX 50cc & one thousand 
and six hundred rand (R1600.00) for all other classes. 

iii) The closing date for standard entries (not the actual payment) will be 
minimum six (6) days before the event, which shall be the Sunday evening 
at 8pm prior to a national Thereafter from the Monday, prior to the national,